

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 3197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2008 in ITA No. 7/2008 of the HIGH COURT
OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

C.I.T,UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADHAV MARBLES & GRANITES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chindananda,Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact that the SLP(C) No. 9812/2008 questioning the
correctness of the judgment of this Court in M/s. Arihant Tiles & Marbles
(P.) Ltd., pending consideration of this Court, issue notice on the special
leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 9812/2008.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER